PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3824036

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PRAKASH VALENTINO RAMANAND	04/11/2016
MANJINDER SINGH DHILLON	04/11/2016
ADAM RAY STEINHOFF	04/11/2016
VINOD K MENON	04/11/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANGELICA HOLDINGS LLC
Street Address:	8 THE GREEN
Internal Address:	SUITE A
City:	DOVER
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19901

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15095212

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)302-0295

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123020295

Email: snatter@natterip.com

Correspondent Name: SETH NATTER Address Line 1: **501 FIFTH AVENUE**

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16-7815	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SETH NATTER	
SIGNATURE:	/Seth Natter/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2016	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 038244 FRAME: 0605

503777390

source=Patent-asssign-angelica#page1.tif source=Patent-asssign-angelica#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 038244 FRAME: 0606

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Prakash Valentino Ramanand, residing at 3340 Terra Cotta Lane, Burlington ON, Canada L7M 0L5, Manjinder Singh Dhillon, residing at 1128 Houston Drive Milton, ON, Canada L9T 6E8, Adam Ray Steinhoff, residing at 604-1000 King Street West Toronto, ON, Canada M6K 3N1 and Vinod K Menon, residing at 21 Jessica Drive, Merrimack, NH 03054 USA (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors") represent that they are the joint inventors of an invention entitled:

TARGETED SURFACE DISINFECTION SYSTEM WITH PULSED UV LIGHT

(hereinafter referred to as the "Invention") for which they executed an Application for United States Letters Patent, Application Serial No. 15/095212 which application was filed at the United States Patent and trademark Office on April 11, 2016 and

WHEREAS, Angelica Holdings LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having an office at 8 The green, Suite A, Dover, DE 19901-3618 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for monetary consideration to him/them in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor(s) have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does/do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, and in and to said application, and in and to any applications claiming the benefit of said application and in and to Letters Patent which may be obtained therefor or thereon in the United States and all other countries, including all rights to damages and profits, due or to become due, accrued or to accrue, arising out of past, present or future infringement, together with the right to sue or recover the same in Assignee's name and in and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or rexamination thereof and any other application claiming priority thereto and in and to any extensions of any Letters Patent which may be granted for said Invention and which the said Assignor(s) may acquire by invention or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or any reissues or extensions thereof may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same might be held by the said Assignor(s) had this assignment and sale not been made, and the said Assignor(s) hereby represent and warrant that he/they have not granted and will not grant any rights or interests and that he/they have not executed and will not execute any instrument inconsistent with the rights granted herein, and that he/they

hereby bind themselves, their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives to execute any and all papers and instruments and to do any and all acts which may be necessary or required by the said Assignee in order to carry into full force and effect this sale, assignment and transfer and to obtain and enforce the patent or patents which may be granted for said invention as entirely as the same might be held by the said Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made, and the said Assignors hereby represent and warrant that he/they have not granted and will not grant any rights or interest and that they have not executed and will not execute any instrument inconsistent with the rights granted herein, and that he/they hereby binds themselves, their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives to execute any and all papers and instruments and to do any and all acts which may be necessary or required by the said Assignee in order to carry into full force and effect this sale, assignment and transfer and to obtain and enforce the patent or patents which may be granted for said invention.

The said Assignor(s) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent which may be granted for said Invention to the said Assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor(s) have hereunto set their hands and seals.

Dated: April 11, 2016

Dated: April 11, 2016

Dated: April 11, 2016

Dated: April 11, 2016

RECORDED: 04/11/2016

Prakash Valentino Ramanand

Manjinder Singh Dhillon

Adam Ray Steinhoff

Vinod K Menon